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Notice of Proposal to Apply to the 
Registrar for Declaration of Dissolution of 
a Company 
In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of 

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of 
Companies, Private Bag, Christchurch within 30 days of the 
publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the 
company. 

Paul Tidmarsh New Zealand Limited: 
I, Rex Henry Tappin, company secretary of Paul Tidmarsh 
New Zealand Limited, hereby give notice that I propose to 
apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of 
dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 335A of the 
Companies Act 1955. 

Dated this 19th day of September 1991. 

R. H. TAPPIN, Company Secretary. 

CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME 

ds9588 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland: 

Former Name 

Code Red (Australasia) Limited 
The Carpet Barn (Hamilton) Limited 
Glenbrook Salad Farm Limited 
Sheman Enterprises Limited 
Vastva Trading Company Limited 
Milan Erceg & Sons Limited 
Hancock Bros. Limited 
Shanley Endeavours Limited 
Aynsley Developments Limited 
Takapuna Liquor Sales Limited 
Vibrant Holdings Limited 
Kettledrum Holdings Limited 
John Green Construction Limited 

Kintrae Properties Limited 
Alleva Holdings Limited 
Protea Investments Limited 
Eastern Stereo Video (Howick) Limited 
Eastern Hi Fi Limited 
Argentor Investments Limited 
Total Balance Limited 
Strauss Holdings (No.78) Limited 
Aspar Realty World Limited 
Platypus Nominees Limited 
Paper Placements Limited 
Eastern Steeo Video (Newmarket) Limited 
M. C. Fearon Limited 
East Asia Trade Centre Limited 
International Freight Services Limited 
Moga! Security Limited 
Promotional Publications Limited 
Kidman Holdings Limited 
Willmere Holdings Limited 
Computer Updates Limited 
Voyage Twenty One Limited 
Container Shipping (NZ) Limited 
Garment Resources Limited 
Wilsons Realty (1990) Limited 
Tetonia Holdings Limited 
Cathra Services Limited 
Iliad Software Limited 
Rantel Industries Limited 
Review Thirteen Limited 
Steel Tank Management (Auckland) Limited 
Review Twelve Limited 
Preform Company 410 Limited 
Cashmore Nathan Limited 
Maes Electrical Limited 
American Limousine Services Limited 
Riker Laboratories (N.Z.) Limited 
Urban Securities Limited 
The Garment Rack Limited 
James Downey Limited 
Paulis Fashions Limited 

New Name 

Bounty Rentals Limited 
The Carpet Barn - Wholesale - Limited 
Kosher Investments Limited 
Action Cycles & Mowers Limited 
Big Bee International Limited 
Erceg Holdings Limited 
Sytech Limited 
XS Radio Limited 
Rest Homes of New Zealand Limited 
Rex & Chris's Liquor Centre Limited 
Hauraki Corner Hammer Hardware Limited 
Pinscher Holdings Limited 
Dispute Resolution Services (Auckland) 

Limited 
Copy Plus (New Zealand) Limited 
HT Trading Limited 
Nadija Fashions Limited 
Eastern Hi Fi (Howick) Limited 
Allbury Holdings Limited 
Greengro Distributors Limited 
Balanced Performance Limited 
Promotion Consultants Limited 
Wilsons Realty Limited 
Quayside Souvenirs Limited 
Omnicopy Holdings Limited 
Eastern Hi Fi (Newmarket) Limited 
JM Fearon Limited 
Taipei Economic and Cultural Office Limited 
The Airline Company (NZ) Limited 
Owens Security Limited 
The Waterbed Factory Limited 
Bulletin Publishing Limited 
Shellmakers & Co. Limited 
Nationwide Marketing Limited 
P & M Marketing U.S.A. Limited 
Contship Container Lines (NZ) Limited 
Future Two Limited 
C Wilson & Company Limited 
Inter Pac Limited 
City West Financial Services Limited 
Aldus Corporation Limited 
Hamilton Joinery Limited 
Paulis Fashions Limited 
Steel Tank Management Limited 
Garment Resources Limited 
Kelvin Developments Limited 
Kitchen Lease Services Limited 
Cookery Nook Limited 
Blackjed Limited 
3M Pharmaceuticals (NZ) Limited 
Riddle Services Limited 
Pheonix Group Holdings Limited 
Scott Downey Limited 
Future Three Limited 

Company 
No. 

AK. 420066 
AK. 404247 
AK. 096610 
AK. 482221 
AK. 464568 
AK. 060977 
AK. 205761 
AK. 487396 
AK. 265353 
AK. 509837 
AK. 413349 
AK. 269048 
AK. 269118 

AK. 106412 
AK. 516406 
AK. 468185 
AK. 095814 
AK. 104499 
AK. 244778 
AK. 493544 
AK. 496079 
AK. 513144 
AK. 328636 
AK. 345972 
AK. 352986 
AK. 045708 
AK. 087274 
AK. 108471 
AK. 197247 
AK. 204530 
AK. 467711 
AK. 480043 
AK. 407199 
AK. 417659 
AK. 375288 
AK. 327840 
AK. 465648 
AK. 516724 
AK. 513409 
AK. 506003 
AK. 503753 
AK. 498513 
AK. 498492 
AK. 498477 
AK. 480979 
AK. 110160 
AK. 097500 
AK. 082110 
AK. 077737 
AK. 071973 
AK. 045289 
AK. 262211 
AK. 045609 

Date of 
Change 

24/6/91 
30/7/91 

9/8/91 
13/8/91 
16/8/91 
22/8/91 
26/8/91 
26/8/91 
27/8/91 
27/8/91 
27/8/91 
27/8/91 
27/8/91 

28/8/91 
28/8/91 
28/8/91 
29/8/91 
29/8/91 
29/8/91 
29/8/91 
29/8/91 
29/8/91 
29/8/91 
29/8/91 
29/8/91 
29/8/91 
30/8/91 
30/8/91 
30/8/91 
30/8/91 
30/8/91 
30/8/91 
30/8/91 
30/8/91 

2/9/91 
2/9/91 
2/9/91 
2/9/91 
2/9/91 
2/9/91 
2/9/91 
2/9/91 
2/9/91 
2/9/91 
2/9/91 
2/9/91 
2/9/91 
2/9/91 
2/9/91 
2/9/91 
2/9/91 
2/9/91 
2/9/91 


