Notice of Proposal to Apply to the Registrar for Declaration of Dissolution of a Company

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of **Paul Tidmarsh New Zealand Limited**:

I, Rex Henry Tappin, company secretary of Paul Tidmarsh New Zealand Limited, hereby give notice that I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Christchurch within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Company

Dated this 19th day of September 1991.

R. H. TAPPIN, Company Secretary.

ds9588

Date of

CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Code Red (Australasia) Limited	Bounty Rentals Limited	AK. 420066	24/6/91
The Carpet Barn (Hamilton) Limited	The Carpet Barn - Wholesale - Limited	AK. 404247	30/7/91
Glenbrook Salad Farm Limited	Kosher Investments Limited	AK. 096610	9/8/91
Sheman Enterprises Limited	Action Cycles & Mowers Limited	AK. 482221	13/8/91
Vastva Trading Company Limited	Big Bee International Limited	AK. 464568	16/8/91
Milan Erceg & Sons Limited	Erceg Holdings Limited	AK. 060977	22/8/91
Hancock Bros. Limited	Sytech Limited	AK. 205761	26/8/91
Shanley Endeavours Limited	XS Radio Limited	AK. 487396	26/8/91
Aynsley Developments Limited	Rest Homes of New Zealand Limited	AK. 265353	27/8/91
Takapuna Liquor Sales Limited	Rex & Chris's Liquor Centre Limited	AK. 509837	27/8/91
Vibrant Holdings Limited	Hauraki Corner Hammer Hardware Limited	AK. 413349	27/8/91
Kettledrum Holdings Limited	Pinscher Holdings Limited	AK. 269048	27/8/91
John Green Construction Limited	Dispute Resolution Services (Auckland)	AK. 269118	27/8/91
	Limited		
Kintrae Properties Limited	Copy Plus (New Zealand) Limited	AK. 106412	28/8/91
Alleva Holdings Limited	HT Trading Limited	AK. 516406	28/8/91
Protea Investments Limited	Nadija Fashions Limited	AK. 468185	28/8/91
Eastern Stereo Video (Howick) Limited	Eastern Hi Fi (Howick) Limited	AK. 095814	29/8/91
Eastern Hi Fi Limited	Allbury Holdings Limited	AK. 104499	29/8/91
Argentor Investments Limited	Greengro Distributors Limited	AK. 244778	29/8/91
Total Balance Limited	Balanced Performance Limited	AK. 493544	29/8/91
Strauss Holdings (No.78) Limited	Promotion Consultants Limited	AK. 496079	29/8/91
Aspar Realty World Limited	Wilsons Realty Limited	AK. 513144	29/8/91
Platypus Nominees Limited	Quayside Souvenirs Limited	AK. 328636	29/8/91
Paper Placements Limited	Omnicopy Holdings Limited	AK. 345972	29/8/91
Eastern Steeo Video (Newmarket) Limited	Eastern Hi Fi (Newmarket) Limited	AK. 352986	29/8/91
M. C. Fearon Limited	JM Fearon Limited	AK. 045708	29/8/91
East Asia Trade Centre Limited	Taipei Economic and Cultural Office Limited	AK. 087274	30/8/91
International Freight Services Limited	The Airline Company (NZ) Limited	AK. 108471	30/8/91
Mogal Security Limited	Owens Security Limited	AK. 197247	30/8/91
Promotional Publications Limited	The Waterbed Factory Limited	AK. 204530	30/8/91
Kidman Holdings Limited	Bulletin Publishing Limited	AK. 467711	30/8/91
Willmere Holdings Limited	Shellmakers & Co. Limited	AK. 480043	30/8/91
Computer Updates Limited	Nationwide Marketing Limited	AK. 407199	30/8/91
Voyage Twenty One Limited	P & M Marketing U.S.A. Limited	AK. 417659	30/8/91
Container Shipping (NZ) Limited	Contship Container Lines (NZ) Limited	AK. 375288	2/9/91
Garment Resources Limited	Future Two Limited	AK. 327840	2/9/91
Wilsons Realty (1990) Limited	C Wilson & Company Limited Inter Pac Limited	AK. 465648	2/9/91 2/9/91
Tetonia Holdings Limited Cathra Services Limited	City West Financial Services Limited	AK. 516724 AK. 513409	2/9/91
Iliad Software Limited	Aldus Corporation Limited	AK. 506003	2/9/91
Rantel Industries Limited	Hamilton Joinery Limited	AK. 503753	2/9/91
Review Thirteen Limited	Paulls Fashions Limited	AK. 498513	2/9/91
Steel Tank Management (Auckland) Limited	Steel Tank Management Limited	AK. 498492	2/9/91
Review Twelve Limited	Garment Resources Limited	AK. 498477	2/9/91
Preform Company 410 Limited	Kelvin Developments Limited	AK. 480979	2/9/91
Cashmore Nathan Limited	Kitchen Lease Services Limited	AK. 110160	2/9/91
Maes Electrical Limited	Cookery Nook Limited	AK. 097500	2/9/91
American Limousine Services Limited	Blackjed Limited	AK. 082110	2/9/91
Riker Laboratories (N.Z.) Limited	3M Pharmaceuticals (NZ) Limited	AK. 077737	2/9/91
Urban Securities Limited	Riddle Services Limited	AK. 071973	2/9/91
The Garment Rack Limited	Pheonix Group Holdings Limited	AK. 045289	2/9/91
James Downey Limited	Scott Downey Limited	AK. 262211	2/9/91
Paulls Fashions Limited	Future Three Limited	AK. 045609	2/9/91